V1.1
TBLC08
TBLC08 50µH AC-LISN
© 2015 Tekbox Digital Solutions
50/11 Truong Son, F2 | Q. Tan Binh | Ho Chi Minh City | Tel +84 (83)5471340 | E-mail office@tekbox.net| www.tekbox.net
 Frequency range: 9 kHz to 30 MHz
 Impedance: 50 Ω ║ (50 µH + 5 Ω)
 Artificial hand: 220 pF + 511 Ω

 After finishing the measurement, proceed in reverse order. Take special care to set the limiter/attenuator
to “ON” and the line selection switch to “OFF” before powering off the DUT.
4 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TBLC08-EU 50µH LISN with Schuko socket (CE7/3)
TBLC08-US 50µH LISN with US socket (NEMA 5-15, grounded, type B)
TBLC08-AU 50µH LISN with Australian socket (AS/NZS 3112:201)
TBLC08-GB 50µH LISN with English socket (BS1363)
TBLC08-xx
Any other socket requirements upon customer request will have 2-3
weeks lead time
Table 2 – Ordering Information